

## **CLARIFICATION NO. 2 OF TENDER DOSSIER**

## PUBLICATION NUMBER: RHP-W7-CM-S/IOP1-2018

In accordance with the request for additional clarifications of the Tender dossier for procurement of 221 packages of building material, publication number: RHP-W7-CM-S/IOP1-2018, we provide following answers:

## Question no. 1:

(File number 6300 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> November 2018)

Item 3.10 K 10 roof fir board - does the width must be precisely 15 cm? If not, which width can be acceptable?

## Answer:

Please see Clarification no.1 of Tender dossier, the answer to Question no.1 a).

**Procurement committee** 

Tremepe Mysfirst